FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissior	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commission thereof. 102516003	record the attached original documents or copy		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ame and address of receiving party(ies):		
IZZE Beverage Co.	Name: IZZE Beverage Co.		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1105 Spruce Street		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Colorado	City: Boulder State: Colorado ZIP 80302		
☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
図 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
 図 Assignment □ Merger	□ Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date: July 21, 2003	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2697979		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	749797 9		
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
Additional numbers atta			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Attn: Sean Arend, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Attn: Sean Arend, Esq. Street Address: 380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 900 City: Broomfield State: Colorado ZIP 80021 72003 DBYRNE 10000038 2697979 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Attn: Sean Arend, Esq. Street Address: 380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 900 City: Broomfield State: Colorado ZIP 80021 72003 38YRNE 10000038 2697979 DO NOT USE 19521 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Attn: Sean Arend, Esq. Street Address: 380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 900 City: Broomfield State: Colorado ZIP 80021 72003 38YRNE 10000038 2697979 DO NOT USE 19521 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Attn: Sean Arend, Esq. Street Address: 380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 900 City: Broomfield State: Colorado ZIP 80021 72903 587FME 20000038 2697979 DO NOT USE 19521 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Attn: Sean Arend, Esq. Street Address: 380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 900 City: Broomfield State: Colorado ZIP 80021 72003 BBYRNE 10000038 2597979 DO NOT USE 18521 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the state of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the state of my knowledge and belief.	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Attn: Sean Arend, Esq. Street Address: 380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 900 City: Broomfield State: Colorado ZIP 80021 72903 587FME 20000038 2697979 DO NOT USE 19521 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Attn: Sean Arend, Esq. Street Address: 380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 900 City: Broomfield State: Colorado ZIP 80021 72003 5876NE 10000038 2537975 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Keith'J. Berets, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, IZZE BEVERAGE Co., a Colorado corporation ("IZZE Colorado") having an office at 1105 Spruce Street, Boulder, Colorado 80302 has adopted, used and is using the trademark(s) and/or is owner of the intent to use trademark application(s) identified in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, IZZE BEVERAGE Co., a Delaware corporation ("IZZE Delaware") having an office at 1105 Spruce Street, Boulder, Colorado 80302, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IZZE Colorado hereby assigns to IZZE Delaware, effective June 4, 2003, all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the identified application(s) and/or registration(s) thereof.

Dated this 21 day of June, 2003

/s/ IZZE/BEVERAGE Co., a Colorado corporation

, –

Name: _______

Title: χ

Subscribed and sworn before me

This 21 day of Juy, 200 2003

Notary Public

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires 07/02/2006

(SEAI)

1.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0384

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country/Jurisdiction
			- -
IZZE	2,697,979	March 18, 2003	USA

198254 v1/CO 48Z201!.DOC

RECORDED: 07/31/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0385